
'" 

ITm HYDRO GEAR 

"" PAAT NO , 70627 

, 50890RM , 70677 

4 9008000-0128 
5 2003018 
6 2003016 , 2003052 
6 2003043 
16 2003087 

" 50551 

" 50005 

" 50891RM 

" 2003014 

" 70331 

'" 44130 

" 700B2 

" 2003017 
25 50552 
26 50315 

" 2000022 

" 2000015 

" 50807 

" 8005000-0126 
05 50108 

" 70650 
,s 2003555 

326-2400R 

"\ -

"?/~111 
~110 

326-2400R 

on DESCRIPTICfi , KI1,HOUSING-M.IIN , HIXJSING, ~AIN , CRIDLE BEARING , LlPSEi'L , TRUNNION BUSHING , UJIIER HOUSING , KIT, CENTER SECTION , CENTERSECTICfi , BUSHIN[; ,6J X 1,03 X .75 , PLA1E,Ill'PISS , SeREI! 3/B-2+ x :U , CHECH PLUG ASSEItIlLY, .027 , LlPSEPL , SPACER , WIRE RETAINING RING , RETAINING RING , 8ALLBE!I11NG , VARIIIlLESWASHPLATE , THRUSTBEARINGJOX52XIJ , Ifl'UTSHAFT , MER-BACK , SPRING.8LO(l( , 10cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y , 10ccClLINOERBLDCK , 100c PISTON SfI1lNG , PISTON SEAT ~ASHER , 10"PISTCfi , WASHER , 21"CYLINOER BLOCK ASS·Y , 2Icc[:lLINOERBLOCK , 21co PISTON SPRIN;; , PISTON SEAT ~ASHER , 21"PISTCfi , WASHER, BLOCK THRUST , THRUSTBEARINGt1X 68X 10 , BALL BEMING , WIRE RETAINING RING , SLDTWIDE , TRUNNlm ARM , LIP SElL , HEX LOCKNUT. S/16-24UNJF (moo INSERT) , KIT. BYPASS PLAlE , BYPASS ACTUATOR 

'" HYDRO GEAR 

"" PART NO OTY. 

'" 4~O74 , 
" 50270 , 
" 44870 , 
" 50002 , 
" 50016 , 
" 50990 , 
" 51244 , 
oc 50752 " " 50744 , 
" 50745 , 
00 50746 , 
54 50757 , 
55 sms , 
56 Sl329 , 
Be 51161 , 
6C 50995 , 
" 50759 , 
" 50743 , 
65 50740 , 
66 50751 , 
" 50329 , 
Be 50760 , 
'" 51395 , 
n 44555 , 
66 7902 

"' 50942 , , 
"' 50942-1 , 
W" sons , 
W5 70561 , , , , , , , , 
''" 70110 , , , 
'" 70109 , , , 
'" 50302 , 
123 5134-1 , 
'" 51316 , 
127 51340 , 
'" 44101 , 

P,1 of 2. 70~~JR-P2 

11E~ HYDRO GEAR 
DES01IPTION • PART NO 

LIP SEAL m 44127 
BWASS ARM "" 50919 
RETAINIIlGRIIlG '" 70560 

"'" SeRE'll 
fillER m 44142 
HEX LOCK NUT 1/2-20 (NYLm INSERT) '" 70553 
srnEW, 1/4-"0 I ,75 LONG 
14TBEVELGEIR 
19TBEVELGEIR 
53T SPUR GEPR 
ItIlTOR SHlIfT 
BRAKE SHAFT 
SHAFT. iXLE 1.001 11.0t (KEY) 
5EIL. LIP 17XW X7 
SEAL PLUG-SlOE 
RETAININGRING-I\XLE 
BEARING-BALL20Xt7llt(620t) 
BEARING-BALLmt7l12(6005) 
SEAL 
RETAINING RING 
RETAINING RING-AXLE "6 51365 
fflII.BRAKE m 705g1 
R()fOR.BRAKE 
20\11-50 OIL 
A!LEIJJSHING 
A!LEIJJSHING 
SEALANT 

'" ~1396 
KIT,8R>\KE 

'" ~1400 
WASHER 209 513g9 
R()fOR.BRAKE '10 ~1401 
SlAmR, BR.'I(EFRICTIcr1 211 51402 
CGITER PIN 3132 X 0/4 

'" 50884 
BRAKE ACTMTING PIN m ~140J 
COOPRESSICfiSPRINGANTI DRAG 

'" 23770 
KIT, YOKE-8RIKE m ~1408 
FITTING O-RING ASSENBLY ';6 70609 
PlJ\STICHC6EFIlTING 
O-RING 
GAP VENT ASSEMBLY 
Q\P-P!)PPET VALVE 
PLAsmvoo 
PULLEI.4-.5 
SCREW. 1/4--2B X 1.25 W1PATCH 
RING. RETAINING 
STATOR. BRME FRICTIcr1 
OOITER PIN 3/32 X J/4 

P 2 of 2 70BBJR-P2 

orr , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 

80 - 20W-50 0 I L 
100 - SEALANT 
134 - SEAL KIT 

DESCRIPTlm 

8R.\KE ACTIJATIN~ PIN 
iXIIPRE55IGNSPRING8RAKEANTI DRAG 
KIT, YmE-BRAKE 
~ HD BOLT 5/16-<4- RIBBED 
YOKE, BRAKE 
SLOTTED HEX NUT 5/16-24-
KIT,SEIL 
SEAl,LIPI5X35X7 
RIIIG,RETAINING 
SEAl,LIPI2XL5X7 
SEAl,LIPIOXL5X7 
RIIIU,RETAINING 
SEAL, LIP17 XWX7 
~.lIPI.851.31 
RING. RETAINING 
RI~, RETAINING AW ElTERNIL 
SEAL,LlP.SBXI.B(iI2l1i 
RING,RETAINING 
RING,RETAINING 
RING,RETAINING 
SEAL, LIP17 XWX5 
FAN,B', 10 BLADE 
W,FI#-PULLEY 
SOH, 1/4-20 X 75 LONG 
FAN. 6'. 10 BLADE 
HE! LO(l( NUT 1/2-20 (NYLON INSERT) 
f1JLLEI.4.5 
SPACER. RTN 
SCRE"Ii.!i/16-24X.7!i(PAlCH) 
SPRING. EXTENSION 

." 
SCREII. HEX HEAD 1/4--2B X 1.75 WIPATCH 
SfI1ING. IRME!I1M BIAS 
I\l\SHER,FLAT.2BX.73X .063 
~AiE ASS'Y SPACER 
WASHER, mm 
RlN,Kll 
WASHER 
HElLGQ(NUT. 5/16-14UNJF (flYlOO INSERT) 
SPACER. RTN 
SCRE"Ii.J/16-24X 75 (PAlCH) 
SPRING,ElTENSION 
WASHER, moo 
OONTOOL ARN 
iffl,RTNSCIS9JR,OUlER 
AR~, RlN SCIS5(]R, INNER 
M~, RETURN 


